JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER
MA-201802	3
	FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER
	80-0706067

- 1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the "Amendment") have the meanings given to them in the Agreement referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement, the term "Contractor" refers to Johnson Controls Security Solutions, LLC, and the term "Judicial Council" or "Council" refers to the Judicial Council of California.
- 2. This Amendment becomes effective on 07/01/2020.
- 3. The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay Contractor under this Amendment is: <u>\$0.00</u>.
- 4. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Extend the expiration date of the Agreement from 07/01/2020 to 06/30/2021 by exercising one (1) of the additional one (1) year options to extend (the "Option Term"), per Exhibit 3, Article 26 (E), Term & Termination.

5. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement (as previously amended, if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
Judicial Council of California	CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc.) Johnson Controls Security Solutions, LLC
BY (A Mized Signature B Pswlan	BY (Authorized Signature)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Christine Powlan, Facilities Contracts Supervisor	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING TOOLD BYEN, AVIL SILWITY LELAN
DATE EXECUTED 06/30/2020	$\frac{date executed}{20/20}$
ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Branch Accounting and Procurement 455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102	1615 Alvarado Street San Leandro, CA 94557